Sira Certification Service
Rake Lane, Eccleston, Chester, CH4 9JN, England
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: info@siracertification.com
Web: www.siracertification.com
C E R T I F I C A T I O N
Project Number 52L18531 C Ellaby

M25 x 1.5p, 1/2” -14 NPT, 3/4” -14 NPT or Pg 13.5, that accommodate appropriately certified cable
glands thus enabling connection to an external power source.
UK Part Number System (Model 3800)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 - 13 14 Field Number
XX X 9 X XX X X X X 2 X XXX - X X Character
              
              Revision
             Certificate type (A=ATEX, I = IECEx)
            Spacer
           Special Features
          Number of Entries (up to 3)
         Number of Switches (2 only - MagPAC)
        Solenoid Construction
       Coil Voltage (C = 24 Vdc)
      Solenoid Material
     Shaft Type Drive
    Beacon Type & Colour
   Enclosure Material
  Switch Type
 Beacon
Series (38)
US Part Number System (Model 789-)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Field Number
XXXX X XX XX 2M13 00 D XX X X Character
         
         Over-ride Options
        Special Valve Features
       Falcon Valve Body
      Coil Voltage (24 Vdc)
     Analog Position Transmitter
    Position Switches
   Conduit
  Beacon
 Shaft Output
Base Model (789-)
Note: Material special build
code to follow code above for
Aluminium or Stainless Steel
Sira Certification Service
Rake Lane, Eccleston, Chester, CH4 9JN, England
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: info@siracertification.com
Web: www.siracertification.com
C E R T I F I C A T I O N
 SCHEDULE
 EC TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 08ATEX4278X
 Issue 0
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change.
  Page 3 of 3
Form 9400 Issue1
Ratings: Rated Voltage (Connector J1) - 12-24 VAC/VDC
 Rated Voltage (Connector J2/J3) - 24 VAC/VDC
 Rated Current (Connector J1) - Min 2 mA to light LED, Max 500 mA
 Rated Power (Connector J2/J3) - 24 VDC – 0.5 W
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated Sira Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report no. Comment
0 26 November 2008 R52L18531A The release of the prime certificate.
15 SPECIAL CONDITIONS FOR SAFE USE (denoted by X after the certificate number)
15.1 The Valve Monitors shall be connected to a device which prevents supply voltage transients in excess of
40% of the rated voltage occurring at the apparatus power supply terminals.
15.2 All used terminal screws should be prevented from loosening during service life with the use of RTY
silicon sealant or an appropriate epoxy adhesive.
15.3 Parts of the enclosure are non-conducting and may generate an ignition-capable level of electrostatic
charges under certain extreme conditions.  The user should ensure that the equipment is not installed
in a location where it may be subjected to external conditions (such as high-pressure steam) that might
cause a build-up of electrostatic charges on non-conducting surfaces.  Additionally, cleaning of the
equipment should be done only with a damp cloth.
15.4 Since light metals may be used at the accessible surface of the apparatus, in rare cases, ignition
sources due to impact and friction sparks could occur.  This shall be considered when these
transmitters are used in locations that specifically require Group II, Category 1 Equipment.
16 ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF ANNEX II (EHSRs)
 The relevant EHSRs that are not addressed by the standards listed in this certificate have been
identified and individually assessed in the reports listed in Section 14.2.
17 CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION
17.1 The use of this certificate is subject to the Regulations Applicable to Holders of Sira Certificates.